boy angry
brother cold
child / children happy
daughter hot
family oíd
father sad
friend short
girl sick
husband tall
man/men tired

mother wcll
parents young
people
per son
síster

O i he i words

and
bye
hi
Lefs
Miss
Mr.
Mire.
Ms.
QOW

or
too
very
101-999
one hundred and one
- nine hundred ninety-
nine

syllablo
wife
woman / women

NEW GRAMMAR STRUCTURES

He is happy.
She isn't sad.
Let's go to the lab,
Ts he young?

USEFUL PHRASES

Glad to meet you.
Nice to meet you,
Whattimeisit?
Excuse me.

AMERICAN LANGUAGE COURSE

Vocabulary Let's meet the Wallace family.

[...]

Listen.Then repeat after your instructor.

2. Tuesday

3. Wednesday

4. isn't

5. those

G. Ms.

7. Is he happy?
X

8. Hehs angryr

9. Elizsbeth is agírL

10, Those are oíd.

11, How are you, Zack?

12, Pleaac open it.

BOOK? LESSON1

Numbers The numbers from 101—999

This bicycle ¡s $235,
Th¡6 bicycle is two hundred and thirty-five dollars.

EXERCISE A Say these numbers.

775

240

523

999

hundred and seventy-five

two hundred forty

five hundred and twenty-three

nine hundred and ninety-nine

EXERCISE B Listen and circle the number you hear

A B C D

EXAMPLÉS. 766 576 657 (¿67j

[...]

Numbers Thenumbers 1fOOOandabove

1,000

10,000

100,000

1.000,000

1 one

10 ten

100 one hundred

one thousand

ten thousand

¡me hundred thouaand

one million

EXERCISE A

9

09

Listen, Repeat the numbers you hear.

ine

eighty-nine

seven hundred and eighty-nine

6,789 six thousand, seven hundred and eighty-nine

56.769 fifty-six thousand, seven hundred and eighty-nine

456,739 four hundred fifty-six thousand, seven hundred and eighty-nine

3,456,7&9 thrce million, füur hundred fifty-six thousand, seven hundred and
eighty-nine

EXERCISE B Listen. Write the numbers you hear

a.

b,

c.

d.

e.

í1.

e-

h,

*i.

Performance check Developing test-taking skills

Circle the twrmcl answer,

1- four hundred and seventy thousand

a. 417,000
b. 400,070

c. 470,000
d. 407,000

2. Whosebnokis that?

a. That's me book.
b. That's a book.
c. That's the book.
d. That's my book.

3. The sludentsare

a. in the homework
b. in the notebnuk
c. in the wall
d. in the classroom

4. The hospital is __

a. on the car
h. on the base

[...]

checking the answer.

Bill: Let's look, My answer's different,
Is your éinHwer correct?

Mary: Yes, 514,000.
It's the right answer.

Bill: 540,000, right?

Mary: No, that's wrong.
514,000 is the correct answer.

EXERCISE A Repeat the numbers.

EXERCISE B

1.

2,

3.

501,000 five hundred and one thousand

514,000 five hundred and íburteen thousand

690.000 six hundred and ninety thousand

743,000 seven hundred and forty-three thousand

803,000 eight hundred and thrcc thousand

991,000 nine hundred and ninety-one thousand

Repeat the sentences.

The answeris 820,000.

No, it is not 520,000,

This is 970,000.

4. Yefi,that's 1,000,000.

5. Yes, $740,000 iacorrect.

6. Is your answer $616,000 or $660,000?

EXERCISE C Write the letter of the number that matches the words.

[...]

The following transparency masters may be copied for use with an ovcrhcad
projector:

AlphabetA-Z;B2Ll#l 127

Numbers O - 100; B2L1#2 129

Numbers O - 10,000,000; B2L3S1 131

133

HOMEWORK FOR BOOK 2 LESSON 1
EXERCISE A Match the words ontheright wlth the numbers on ihe left

180

556

369

874

648

457

914

297

a. eight hundred and aevenly-four

b. two hundred and ninety-seven

c. nine hundred and Eourteen

d. five hundred and fifty-six

e. one hundred and eighty

f. three hundred and sixty-nine

g. six hundred and forty-eight

h. four hundred and fifty-seven

EXERCISE B Write the plural form o^each word.

EXAMPLE: 1. one family